

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2215

- Page 1, line 15, after the first "of" insert "the center for distance education"
- Page 1, line 15, overstrike "supervision" and insert immediately thereafter "authority"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "state board for career and"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "technical education"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "shall" and insert immediately thereafter "director of the department of career and technical education may"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "a state director of" and insert immediately thereafter "administration and staff for"
- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "director" and insert immediately thereafter "administration"
- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "the director's" and insert immediately thereafter "its"
- Page 1, line 19, overstrike "the administration of" and insert immediately thereafter "administering"
- Page 1, line 20, after "education" insert ", under the supervision of the director of the department of career and technical education and in compliance with requirements established by the superintendent of public instruction and the education standards and practices board. The state board for career and technical education shall administer the responsibilities of the board of a school district relating to the center for distance education"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "presiding officer or executive director of the kindergarten"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "through grade twelve education coordination"
- Page 2, line 10, overstrike "council" and insert immediately thereafter "director of the department of career and technical education"
- Page 2, line 12, overstrike "The state treasurer shall make periodic transfers upon order"
- Page 2, overstrike lines 13 through 15
- Page 2, line 16, overstrike "The"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "kindergarten through grade twelve education coordination"
- Page 2, overstrike lines 17 through 22
- Page 2, line 23, remove "kindergarten through grade twelve education coordination"
- Page 2, overstrike lines 24 through 30
- Page 3, line 1, overstrike "3."
- Page 3, line 1, remove "kindergarten through grade twelve education coordination"
- Page 3, line 2, overstrike "council" and insert immediately thereafter "state board for career and technical education"

Page 3, line 7, overstrike the first "council" and insert immediately thereafter "board"

Page 3, line 7, overstrike the second "council" and insert immediately thereafter "board"

Page 3, line 9, overstrike "state director of the"

Page 3, line 11, remove "kindergarten through grade twelve"

Page 3, line 12, remove "education coordination"

Page 3, line 12, overstrike "council" and insert immediately thereafter "state board for career and technical education"

Page 3, line 19, remove "The kindergarten through grade twelve education coordination council shall coordinate"

Page 3, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 3, line 22, remove "3."

Page 3, line 22, remove "kindergarten through grade twelve education coordination"

Page 3, line 23, replace "Two" with "Three"

Page 3, line 23, after "assembly" insert ", one of whom must be a member of the minority party."

Page 3, line 27, replace "director" with "president"

Page 3, line 27, replace "department of" with "state board for"

Page 3, line 27, replace "director's" with "president's"

Page 3, line 29, replace "executive director" with "president of the board"

Page 3, line 30, replace "director's" with "president's"

Page 4, line 1, remove "The executive director of the education standards and practices board or the"

Page 4, remove line 2

Page 4, line 3, remove "g."

Page 4, line 3, replace "director" with "president of the board"

Page 4, line 3, replace "director's" with "president's"

Page 4, line 4, replace "h." with "g."

Page 4, line 4, replace "director" with "president of the board"

Page 4, line 4, replace "director's" with "president's"

Page 4, line 6, replace "i." with "h."

Page 4, line 6, replace "director" with "president of the board"

Page 4, line 6, replace "director's" with "president's"

Page 4, line 8, replace "j." with "i."

Page 4, line 8, replace "based upon recommendations made by" with an underscored colon

Page 4, replace lines 9 through 21 with:

- (1) An individual representing the statewide longitudinal data system committee;
- (2) An individual representing a tribal school;
- (3) An individual employed as a public school administrator;
- (4) An individual employed as a public school principal;
- (5) An individual employed as a public school teacher;
- (6) A director of a special education unit; and
- (7) A director of a regional education association."

Page 4, line 22, replace "4." with "3."

Page 4, line 25, replace "5." with "4."

Page 4, line 26, replace "6." with "5."

Page 5, line 5, replace "7." with "6."

Page 5, line 5, remove the underscored colon

Page 5, line 6, replace "a. Hire" with "hire"

Page 5, replace lines 7 through 13 with:

7. The council shall:
- a. Assist in the implementation, dissemination, and communication of the statewide strategic vision and evaluate progress toward meeting the identified goals and strategies.
 - b. Perform a continuous review of the effectiveness and efficiency of access and delivery of education services and programs in the state.
 - c. Identify opportunities for increased collaboration among state education entities and stakeholders.
 - d. Identify gaps or duplications in education services and programs and provide recommendations for addressing those gaps or duplications.
 - e. Study and evaluate new and emerging educational initiatives and trends and provide recommendations for policy changes to state entities or the legislative assembly if necessary.
 - f. Support the implementation, dissemination, and communication of local or regional educational initiatives and practices, including innovative education programs, on a statewide level.
 - g. Establish a one-stop communication and information hub to provide the public and interested parties with seamless access to state entities that deliver education services and programs.
 - h. Develop and utilize subcommittees as needed.

- i. Seek advice and input from interested parties not appointed to the council as needed."

Renumber accordingly